MODEL
@ ZHS-150 (1-1/2 Ton) & ZHS-200 (2 Ton)

Tripod Type Stand

— Hydraulic Jack =
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Operating Instructions

Saddle

— Adjusting
Handle

This stand is designed to assist in
stabilizing vehicles on a lift and supporting
vehicle components under the vehicle.

Post Assembly

Important Receiving Instructions
Visually inspect all components for shipping damage. Shipping damage is NOT covered by warranty. If shipping damage
is found, notify carrier at once. The carrier is responsible for all repairs and replacement costs during product shipping.

Owner's Responsibility

The owner and/or operator shall have an understanding of these operating instructions and warnings before operating
the underhoist stand(s). Warning information shall be emphasized and understood. If the operator is not fluent in English,
the instructions should be read to and discussed with the operator in the operator's native language by the purchaser/
owner, making sure that the operator comprehends its content.

CAUTION
To prevent equipment failure or damage resulting in personal injury:

A\WARNING

. Read, understand, and follow these instructions.

. Wear eye protection that meets the requirements of ANSI Z87.1 and OSHA.

. Inspect the condition of the under hoist stand(s) before each use; DO NOT use a stand if it's damaged, altered,
or in poor condition.

. Use the stand on a hard, level surface. A stand must have solid contact with the ground.

. DO NOT attempt to support a vehicle with the stand. It is designed to help support vehicle components only.

. Place the load on the center of the saddle, not on the outer lips.

. DO NOT exceed the rated capacity of the underhoist stand.

. Test the stability of the load.
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Operating Instructions
Turn the adjusting handle clockwise until the under hoist saddle meets the load. Continue turning the handle to raise the
load to required height.

Lowering the Load
To lower the under hoist stand, turn the adjusting handle counterclockwise. o



Zinko Hydraulic Jack
Model: ZHS-150 Parts Breakdown

Part # Description Part # Description Part # Description
9130150-1 |Legs 9130150-10 [Spring Washer 9130150-19 [T-Bearing
9130150-2 |Fixing Plate for Tripod 9130150-11 [Nut 9130150-20 [Adjust Handle
9130150-3 |Screw 9130150-12 |Middle Fixing Strip 9130150-21 |Saddle
9130150-4 |Spring Washer 9130150-13 [Lower Fixing Strip 9130150-22 [Screw
9130150-5 |Nut 9130150-14 [Screw 9130150-23 [Pad
9130150-6 |Link Plate 9130150-15 [Thread Rod 9130150-24 [Washer
9130150-7 |Upper Fixing Strip 9130150-16 |Tube 9130150-25 |Screw
9130150-8 |Screw 9130150-17 [Fixing Pin 9130150-RP |Repair Kits
9130150-9 |Screw 9130150-18 [Connecting Chain

Assembly Instructions

. Screw the three pieces of (-1) into (-2) with (-3), (-4) and (-5).

. Screw the three pieces of (-7), (-12) and (-13) into (-1) with (-10), (-11) and (-14).

. Screw (-6) into (-7) with (-4), (-5) and (-8).

. Place the above unfinished assembly on a flat surface, then tighten all the screws and nuts in this assembly.
. Grab (-15) and (-16) by flat end, and bring the channel of the big end of (-15) into line with the joint inside (-16).
. Slip (-19) into (-15) by the small end.

. Turn (-6) into (-3) by the small end to lie above (-5).

. Turn (-20) into (-15) by the small end.

. Fix and screw (-21) with (-22), then screw into the small end of (-15).

10. Place the assembly in process through (-2) and (-8). Then insert through hole in (-2) and (-16).

11. Insert the ring of (-18) into the hole of (-2).
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Zinko Hydraulic Jack

Models: ZHS-200 Parts Breakdown
P/N: 8130200-1

Part # Description Part # Description Part # Description
9130200-101 | Top Plate 9130200-108 |Link 9130200-115 |Handle
9130200-102 |Leg 9130200-109 |Screw 5/16x3/4 9130200-116 |Screw M6x12
9130200-103 |Screw 3/8x1" 9130200-110 |Nut 5/16 9130200-118 |Catch Plate
9130200-104 |Nut 3/8 9130200-111 | Triangle Plate 9130200-119 |Screw M6x12
9130200-105 |Link (Long) 9130200-112 |Column 9130200-120 |Rubber Block
9130200-106 |Link (Short) 9130200-113 | Adjustment Screw 9130200-121 |Pin
9130200-107 |Screw 5/16x1/2 9130200-114 |Copper Washer
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